Ulster County Legislature



Health, Human Services and Housing Committee **Meeting Agenda**

April 4, 2024, at 5:00 PM

KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, NY And Livestream at https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams

Committee Members:

Limina Grace Harmon Abe Uchitelle, Chair Craig Lopez, Deputy Chair Eric Kitchen Jeff Collins Greg McCollough Tom Corcoran

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of the March 7, 2024 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for April 16, 2024 Legislative Session:

- 1) Resolution No. 157 Creating And Funding Position For The Climate Justice Fellowship Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget - Youth Bureau
- 2) Resolution No. 158 Moving Climate Core Interns To The Youth Bureau Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget
- 3) Resolution No. 187 Approving The Execution Of A Contract For Rates Anticipated To Exceed \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County – Westchester County Health Care Corporation D/B/A Westchester Medical Center HealthAlliance Hospital Mary's Avenue Campus – Department Of Health
- 4) Resolution No. 178 Rescinding Resolution No. 425 Of 2021 Ulster County Policy Requiring Crisis Respite Houses In Ulster County - Department Of Mental Health
- 5) **Resolution No. 179 -** Amending The 2024 Budget To Implement Resolution No. 77 Of 2023, Establishing A Policy To Prioritize The Mental And Behavioral Health Needs Assessment And Determining A Five-Year Plan – Department Of Mental Health
- 6) Resolution No. 180 Amending The 2024 Budget To Fund The Mental Health Initiative To Secure Services For A Children's Mental Health Clinic – Department Of Mental Health
- 7) **Resolution No. 181** Amending The 2024 Budget To Enter Into An Inter-Departmental Agreement With The Sheriff's Department To Provide Security For The Center For Well-being For One Year – Department Of Mental Health

- 8) **Resolution No. 182 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$368,000.00 Entered Into By The County LaSalle School, Inc. Department Of Mental Health
- 9) Resolution No. 183 Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget Department Of Social Services
- 10) Resolution No. 184 Authorizing Execution Of An Agreement With The New York State Office Of Children And Family Services For The Multidisciplinary Team Child Advocacy Center Program And Amending The 2024 Ulster County Operating Budget – Department Of Social Services
- 11) **Resolution No. 185 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$325,000.00 Entered Into By The County Berkshire Farm Center and Services for Youth Department Of Social Services
- 12) **Resolution No. 186 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$150,000.00 Entered Into By The County Jewish Child Care Association of New York Department Of Social Services
- 13) **Resolution No. 167** Establishing A Policy To Dedicate Revenue Generated From The Collection Of Occupancy Tax To Housing And Transportation Initiatives Department Of Finance
- 14) **Resolution No. 188** Adopting A Policy That Being A Licensed Physician With Experience In Public Health Shall Be A Preferred Criteria In The Legislative Confirmation Of The Appointment Of The Head Of The Ulster County Department Of Health

New Business

Old Business

Adjournment